eﬁ.‘woﬁ‘:‘/

LUST

SIDAFE [PAFLS

BP 411

04/07/08

PARTS NO. 3544 9810 000



3544

3544

3544

3544
3544
3544
3544
3544
3544
3544
3544
3544
3544
3544
35644
3544

3544

3544
3544

3544

3533

3533

BP411

000

005

008

010
100
110
115
120
130
150
200
210
220
230
300
310

315

320
400

410

420

430

AN T NL
N L

HX,
CONTENS

vy (ENIER)

= (MOMEST I CcDhR o Q)
= ST itec-SPE S » e R R 1

IN 1L ULV

Yy (VRS

ENGINE (MITSUBISHI for OVERSEAS SPECS) «eeeereeeeeess 2
Ty (O ARFEHITER)

ENGINE (KUBOTA for OVERSEAS SPECS) srrerrrrreereeeeeaeiinns 3
TV rar ha— ENGINE CONTROL toceteteeeeresecetacaaseaeaeacaenns 4
Tl—2A (FEFLT) FRAME (MANUAL DUMP) ceeeeeereeeeeeenen... 5
e QEBREES— HANDEE—DOMESTFIFCE—SPEES) ccooeeeereeeeeess 6
ARV @A HANDLE (OVERSEAS SPECS) treeeeeeeeeeeeeees 7
T — FENDER ~NO. 7591457 »+ctceeeeeestetanseettesssseeeeanssceceannns 8
HIXe COVIER st tceveeeesteennseetetunneetteasnseseetassssteenssssssecsssssseenns 9
Zl—Ah (WEX>Y) FRAME (HYDRAULIC DUMP) «eeeeeeeeeeeeees 10
Sl ay TRANSMI SSTON trreeeeeenteeaateeatteeeieteenateeanseeannnens 11
FU UL ROLLIER - teeeeteeeatetetttttttttttttttettttttitctstsetessccessaccnns 12
ay Ry (FEF7)  IDLER (MANUAL DUMP) secceeeccceeeeees 13
ay Ry (WEX>7) IDLER (HYDRAULIC DUMP) soeeeeeee--- 14
P A RZTYF SIDE CLUTCH: teeeeeeeeeesateatettieittetietiieiiecieenaens 15
75 vF & T—%  (ENHE)
%L—H—T—GH—&—B—MI%E—QB%%I—%—P—E—%%—' ......................... 16
77 vF & TL—F% (@R

CLUTCH & BRAKE (OVERSEAS SPECS) trrrrerrrreeeececcce.. 17
F 1Y GEAR SHI F T eeceeteeteeteetnetneencaneastastassaseacencsncaacanns 18
=44 (A F7L—21)

WAGON (SLIDING PANEL) ~NO.7591457¢«««cvvvvvsnnnnnnnnnnceennss 19
=4 (IA F7L—21)

WAGON (SLIDING PANEL) NO. 7591458~ cceeeeeeeeeeenununninnnn. 20
mYazl—h (A F71—2)

FRONT PANEL (SLIDING PANEL) ................................ 21
YA RT7L—L (A F7L—21)

SIDE PANEL (SLIDING PANEL) ................................... 29

H -1 04/07/08


rroppolo
Linien

rroppolo
Linien

rroppolo
Linien


3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544

3525

3544

3544

3544

3544

3544
3542

BP411

440

442

450

455

460

470

480

485

490

495

499

500

500A

550

600

650

670

700
6002

HX,
CONTENS

N (A R7L—2)

PANEL (SLIDING PANEL) ~NO.7591557cccccceeecceeetccenaccenancs 23
XL (A K7 L—21)
PANEL (SLIDING PANEL) NO. 7591558ttt reecccecceeeecennancceens 24

=HA (FEF T - F=T55)
WAGON (MANUAL DUMP - FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) --25
=4 (WEXT - F=T55)

WAGON (HYDRAULIC DUMP - FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) teeeeee 2 6
PA Rr—h  GERL=J5BR)

SIDE GATE (FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) seeeerceeeccenceenn. 27
7= GE=J55)

GATE (FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) ............................. 28
IV GER=568)

PANEL (FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) ~NO. 7591557« cceves- 29
IV GER=T568)

PANEL (FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) NO. 7591558~ ceeeeeeses 30
}\“71:1 ‘)7 LOWER LOCK .................................................... 3 1
Nry b (WEZ>Y)  BUCKET (HYDRAULIC DUMP) ceeceeeeeeeee. 32
Nry b (FEET)  BUCKET (MANUAL DUMP) cereeeeeeeeeeeeeee. 33

FENF T (A K7 L—24 - 555 =0588)
BED LOCKING DEVICE (SLIDING PANEL « FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) *° 34

Ta RuRT (RN k)

BED LOCKING DVICE (BUCKET) #teeeeeecesacactaeaeneieiiaenenns 35
a7y (WEX )

HYDRAULIC SYSTEM (HYDRAULIC DUMP) sreceeeceeeceeecenn. 36
%@%_Rq%l{_@%%%ﬂ ...................... 37
~—7 (@A) MARK (OVERSEAS SPECS) rrerrerceececcaean. 38
%%%_W% ...................... 39
Ty ACCESORIIES etreeeeteetastattastectecascascastascassassossnsnss 40
a7y = (WEX )

HYDRAULIC PUMP (HYDRAULIC DUMP) seeeeeceeeceeecens 41~42

H k-2 04/07/08


rroppolo
Linien

rroppolo
Linien


3544 005 = Yr (Y EVERHITER
ENGINE MITSUBISHI for OVERSEAS SPECS)
HYDRAULIC DUMP
%(ﬁf( )
3544 005
A JMEXT HYDRAULIC DUMBP]
B |F#hx 7 MANUAL DUMP
A H 5 2 A 5 4 I %2Q "ty M SF i 5 B fii #
NO. PART NO. PART NAME A B DESCRIPTION | FrRoM ~uUP T0 SERBWLNO. | REMARKS
1 3544 0051 100 [|zv¥y'y ENGINE 1 1 GM132LN-209 INO.7591844~ 7t
1 3544 0051 000 [|zvvy'y ENGINE 1 1 GM132LN-209 |~NO0.7591843
2 3544 0005 000 |77 PULLEY 1
2 3544 0055 000 |77 PULLEY 1
3 3610 0101 000 |~ WhAlyn® STOPPER 1 1
4 3629 0103 000 |~ WhAlyn® STOPPER 1 1
5 K110 0108 016 |F#& v} BOLT 2 2 _IM8X16
6 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHERPLAN 2 2 _|18X22X1.6 ~NO0.7591757
7 0852 1300 031 VATl b V-BELT 1 1 SB31
8 K814 0108 060 [|Fi v b BOLT 1 /1 M8 X60
9 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHER,PLAN 2 2 |8X22X1.6
10 F301 0108 000 |F+ylb NUT 4 4 M8
11 3544 0009 000 |xvyya'=2 BASE 1 1
12 K110 0108 016 |F# Wb BOLT 4 4 IM8X16
13 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHERPLAN 4 4 18X22X1.6
14 3524 0007 000 |zvy'va'=2 BASE 1 1
BP411 —2— 04/07/08




3544 010 =xyYrarbim—L ENGINE CONTROL
B H HmES AR By | & T|‘ B H B # B =
NO PART NO PART NANF QtylDESCR PTI ONIFROM ~ |P TO SFRIAL NO | RENVARKS
1 3544 0101 000 |2 1/3—Assy LEVER ASSY 1
2 3533 0102 000 | Am vy bLis/3— LEVER 1
3 3524 0109 000 |vA¥— WRE 1
BP411 —4— 04/07/08



3544 100

7 L—2A

(FENZ )

FRAME

(MANUAL DUMP)

3544 100

S i 2 i 40 B s % S # O 5 % fii #&
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q’ty | DESCRIPTION [ FROM ~UP T0O SERKLNO. REMARKS
1 3544 1001 001 |7v—=4 FRAME 1 NO.7591458~ 1 i Pt A AN AT
1 3544 1001 000 |7V—=4 FRAME L ~NO0.7591457 i B N AT
2 3611 4062 000 |hia"a’h RUBBER 2 [B-4

3 A252 0160 025 [praxy’ SCREW 2 [M6x25

4 3544 1055 000 |7 V—} PLATE 1
5 K110 0108 016 |Fik W} BOLT 1 |M8x16

BP411 —5— 04/07/08




3544 115

N2V (AR

HANDLE

(OVERSEAS SPECS)

3544 115
B H HREE ERAZER 1B | F = B B 5 M B |
No) PART NO PART NAVE | Ot y|DFSCRIPTIONIERM ~ 1P TO SR AL N0 | REMARKS
1| 35441151000 [»> HANDLE 1
2 | K710 0110025 |Ffn b BOLT 2 |Mi0x25
3 | F3010110000 |Frok NUT 4 |uto
4| K814 0110 040 |Pin b BOLT 2 1040
BP411 —7— 04/07/08



3544 120

N

T K —

<)

B _g.

FENDER ~NO. 7591457

(\i“’o

3544 120
B HmEES IR EZE N By | 7 ~F B H 5 B |
NO PART NO PART NAME | Qty| DESCRIPTI ONJEFROM ~ 1P TOSER AL No | REMARKS
1| 3544 1201 000 |7=>s— FENDER 1
2 | K7100108 020 |min BOLT 2 |usx20
3 K110 0108 016 |FA/L + BOLT 1 M8 X16

BP411

04/07/08



3544 130

FN—

COVER

~NO.7591891

&
:
\

7/

\l

o

/

4

A |FBX T MANUAL DUMP
B lMEx~ HYDRAULLC DUMP
A i i 3 i 44 B %500 "ty o O B i (=
NO. PART NO. PART NAME A B DESCRIPTION | FrRoM ~UP 10 SERALNO. | REMARKS
1 3544 1301 001 [~ W phn™= COVER 1 NO0.7591458~
1 3544 1301 000 [~ W phn"= COVER 1 ~N0.7591457
2 K700 0106 014 |F& W} BOLT 3 3 [M6x14
3 3544 1307 001 [hn'- COVER 1 1 NO0.7591458~
3 3544 1307 000 [hn'- COVER 1 ~N0.7591457
4 K110 0108 016 |F& W} BOLT 2 2 |M8X16
5 3544 1311 000 [~ hn™= COVER 1 NO0.7591892~
5 3544 1311 000 [~ hn™= COVER 1 ~N0.7591891
6 3544 1315 000 [Abyn'= STOPPER 1
7 3537 1321 000 [77hy} BRACKET 1
8 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb BOLT 2 |M8X16
BP411 —9— 04/07/08




3544 150

7 L—2A

(MEH )

FRAME

(HYDRAUL I C DUMP)

(o
3544 150
L i i 7 P i 44 B (R & s B Mo fig &
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q’ty IDESCRIPTION | rrow ~up 10 sermLno.| REMARKS
1 3544 1501 001 [7v—-4 FRAME 1 NO.7591758~ H i RS AN AT
1 3544 1501 000 [7v—=4 FRAME 1 ~N0.7591757 B B S R AT
2 36114062 000 [ha'a RUBBER 2 |B-4
3 A252 0160 025 |hraxy’ SCREW 2 |M6Xx25
4 3611 1171 000 [fz'24 GROMMET 1 [pP-2
5 3632 4021 000 [Fohd vy BAR 1
6 0350 0151 226 |PW WASHER,PLAN 1 [12x26x2.3
7 A351 0112002 |UFvb U-NUT 1 M12
BP411 —10— 04/07/08




3544 200

Ivyyvary TRANSMISSION

A | FE#F T MANUAL DUMP
B [WEX T HYDRAULL DUMP
B H e k= BB BEHQty i ~ B B 5 # Bz |
NO PART NO PART NAME A B [DFSCRIPTION|FROM ~ 1P TO SFRIAI NO RENMARKS
1 7314 000F 000 [3IvavAssy TRANSMISSION ASSY 1__|HSO041F N0.7591758~ BR Vv iRB IR
1 7314 000E 000 [3IviaAss TRANSMISSION ASSY 1 1__|HSO041E ~N0.7591757 KRV IRS R
2 3535 2001 000 [FL— & PLATE 2 2
3 K710 0110 020 |F&RL b BOLT 4 4 [M10X20
4 3544 2003 000 [F—V PULLEY 1
4 3535 2004 001 [7r—V PULLEY 1
5 3533 2005 000 [+ SHM 1 1
6 0571 0005 025 |*x— KEY 1 1 |5X5x25
7 K700 0606 016 | F&R/L b+ BOLT 1 1 |Mex16
8 0350 0160 628 |pPW WASHER,PLAN 1 1 |6X28X3.0
9 A114 0110 125 ALk BOLT 1 1 IM10X125
10 F301 0110 000 |FF vk NUT 1 1 |M10
11 0350 0141 022 [PW WASHERPLAN 2 2 [10Xx22X16
12 3544 2022 000 | A boi— STOPPER 1 NO0.7591758~ e )
12 3544 2013 000 [~1 Mix— COVER 1 ~NO0.7591757
12 3544 2017 000 |[~yL /s — COVER 1
13 K110 0108 016 | F&R/L b BOLT 1 1 |[mMgx16
14 0350 0140 822 |pPwW WASHER,PLAN 1 1 |8X22X16
15 A114 0108 120 |AnL Rk BOLT 1 1 [M8x120
15 A114 0108 130 [&RL Rk BOLT 1 M8 X130 NO0.7591758~ D
15 A114 0108 120 |&n b BOLT 1 M8 X120 ~N0.7591757 E1)
16 0350 0140 822 [pPw WASHERPLAN 2 2 [8X22X16
17 F301 0108 000 |FF vk NUT 1 1 |M8
18 3535 2006 000 [AFusr vl SPROCKET 2 2
19 0560 0110 055 |AAVFa—TEY PN 2 2 | ¢10X55
20 0350 0141 022 [pPwW WASHER,PLAN 2 2 [10Xx22X16
21 0520 0125 020 |vyE> PIN,SPLIT 2 2 [25Xx20
22 3544 2021 000 [rm—3 CRAWLER 2 2 [18-72%31
23 3544 2023 000 |54 7 PPE 1 N0.7591758~ E1)
1) NO. 12,1523 1%, & v MU THIBES O AN G D 7,
BP411 —11— 04/07/08


rroppolo
Rechteck


3544 210

3544 210

7 ROLLER

set

B BRAEE RRAEER A% | ~ B H 5 # B £ |
NO PART NO PART NAME QOtyl FSCRIPTION [FROM ~ 1P TOSFRIAI NO | BEMARKS
1 3514 2101 000 [ UrAssy ROLLER ASSY 2
2 3514 2102 000 |F> Vv ROLLER 2
3 0750 0062 040 |7y BEARNG 4 16204
4 0840 3254 716 | AAL— SEAL 2 |MUD 25X47X15
5 0350 0151 026 | PW WASHERPLAN 2 [10x26x23
6 K712 0110 020 |FERL K BOLT 2 [M10Xx20 fiHH
7 3513 2107 000 | Ar 574 CAP 2 |SC47X7A
8 3544 2111 000 [ VU Assy ROLLER ASSY 4
9 3537 2122 000 |F> Vv ROLLER 4
10 3537 2124 000 [Ty BUSH 8
11 3537 2125 000 [AA 31— SEAL 8
12 3544 2117 000 [~ SHAFT 4
13 3544 2118 000 [ R h3— COVER 8
14 0350 0161 030 |pPw WASHERPLAN 8 [10x30x3.2
15 K712 0110 020 | FR/L | BOLT 8 [M10Xx20 AHH
16 3544 2121 000 [ VU N4 BRACKET 2
17 3634 2123 000 [ W% DUZ v = [BUSHING 4 |MB2525-36FDU
18 0350 0161 040 |pPw WASHERPLAN 2 |[10x40x32
19 K712 0110 020 | F&/L b BOLT 2 [M10Xx20 fH
BP411 —12— 04/07/08



3544 230

ay Ryl

(FE sy )

IDLER

(MANUAL DUMP)

/
G

b
i

3544 220

2 HRABE HREEE B Bid| ~ BB 5 M 5 £ |

NO PART NO PART NANMVF Qtyl DESCRIPTICN [FROM ~ |P TO SFRIAL NO REMARKS
1 3533 2201 001 [z Ry U Ass DLER ASSY 2

2 35332201 101 [z Ry DLER 2

3 0750 0062 050 [~7 vy BEARING 416205

4 3516 2303 000 [AALi—)L SEAL 2 [MUD 30x55X15

5 0350 0161 030 [pw WASHERPLAN 2 |10X30%x32

6 K712 0110 020 | FR/L b BOLT 2 IM10X20 i H

7 3513 2205 000 | A2 TF7%4 CAP 2 [sch2Xx7s

8 3544 2305 000 |[=v Ry Y T74—7 |FORK 2

9 35615 2214 000 [Z7o—F UKL K BOLT 2 |M16X140

10 A360 0101 602 |sw WASHERSPRING 2 16

11 A300 0116 001 |Fvh NUT 2 |M16

BP411 —13— 04/07/08



3544 230

g Ryl

(HES > 7)

IDLER

(HYDRAUL IC DUMP)

yay
By

b
i

B HBRES ERB {E%y | 7 & B B 5 # B & |
NO PART NO PART NAME Otyl DESCRPTION |[FROM ~ 1P TOSFR AL NO | REMARKS
1 3533 2201 001 |2 ¥ Ry Ui Assy DLER ASSY 2
2 3533 2201 101 [=2v Ry Y DLER 2
3 0750 0062 050 [~F7 Vs BEARNG 4 6205
4 3516 2303 000 [AAns—n SEAL 2 |MUD 30x55x15
5 0350 0161 030 |PW WASHERPLAN 2 |10x30x32
6 K712 0110 020 [FR b BOLT 2 IM10X20 #iH
7 3513 2205 000 [#rFT7% CAP 2 [Sc52X7TS
8 3544 2305 000 |2 v V74—~ |FORK 1
9 35615 2214 000 [r7e—F VAL b BOLT 2 [M16X140
10 | A360 0101 602 |Sw WASHER SPRING 2 |16
11 A300 0116 001 |Fwh NUT 2 [M16
BP411 —14— 04/07/08



3544 300

A4 K77 vF SIDE CLUTCH

'S; 9
A =
56
\ . | \
2 |
—_— o /7 set
]\ 8\ 7 i
Zegn 8 set
14 / 8/\[
~__ "} ¥
13—~ 10 |
G Zagy p
12—— é 2—11 g o/
&p
| 2
1) T \\0 20
14 ‘3;9;%4\@\//' !
Eyy
13
14
B HEES RREH A%y | 7 <+ B B e M Bz
NO PART NO PART NAMF | Qty|DFSCRIPTION|FROM ~ 1P TO SFR AL NO | REMARKS
1 3533 3002 000 |L3—R LEVER 1 |BHIESR B
2 3533 3003 000 |Lx—L LEVER 1 |BHIER B
3 0350 0130 613 | pPw WASHER,PLAN 2 lex13x1.0
4 3544 3006 000 [vA4v¥— WIRE 2
5 3513 3131 000 |[FFRF oy N R CLAMP 3
[§ 0562 0108 020 |[es7s~tr PNCLEVE 2 $ 8X20
7 0350 0140 818 |pPw WASHER,PLAN 2 |sx18x16
8 0523 0108 000 |2 F w7 PINSNAP 2 o 84
9 3544 3011 001 |7—x ARM 2 NO.7591458~
9 3544 3011 000 |7—2 ARM 2 ~N0.7591457
10 0350 0161 630 | pPw WASHER,PLAN 2 |16x30x32
11 0520 0132 032 |U Y PNSPLIT 2 |3.2X%X32
12 3544 3015 000 |=vR ROD 2
13 0350 0140 818 |pPw WASHER,PLAN 4 |gx18x16
14 0523 0108 000 |2 Fv7r PINSNAP 4 ¢ 8
BP411 —15— 04/07/08



35644 315

77vF &

CLUTCH & BRAKE

TL—%

(AR
(OVERSEAS SPECS)

HYDRAULIC DUMP

_\ 9
.@\/

SR 10
& J]—1 N\
15 $°7
1 /9
1.6’ [ A | PB4 7  [MANUALDUMP
11 B |EX T HYDRAULIC DUMP
S i 2 i 44 B fE#0Q "ty o sk i B fiF &
NO. PART NO. PART NAME A B DESCRIPTION | FRoM ~UP 170 SERKLNO. | REMARKS
1 3544 3151 000 |/7yFyn'- LEVER 1 1
2 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHERPLAN 4 4 |10x22X16
3 0520 0125 020 |yt PNSPLIT 2 2 |25X%20
4 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHERPLAN 1 1 [10Xx22X16
5 0520 0125 020 |yt PNSPLIT 1 1 |25x20
6 3544 3158 000 |V{¥— W RE 1 1
7 36113124 000 |x77Vv)° SPRING 1 1 [#73
8 3513 3111000 |x7°Yv)° SPRING 1 1_|#156
9 3611 7105000 |Fvvav7 =) PULLEY 1 +y MI*
9 35133121 000 [5vvav7'=) PULLEY L[y MtE
10 3606 2015 000 |n)& W} BOLT 1 1 [48%90 NO0.7591876~
10 3619 4053 000 [7vyavk¥uy}'B ROD 1 1 [$8X%X65 ~N0.7591875
11 F301 0108 000 |Ffyb NUT 2 2_[Ms8
12 34155249 000 |ry b ROD 1 1 |L-065
13 3544 3126 000 |7¥ %A AD JUSTER 1 1
14 A301 0108 001 |Fy} NUT 2 2 _|vs
15 K700 0106 020 |F& Wb BOLT 1 1 [M6Xx20
16 0350 0130 613 |PW WASHERPLAN 1 1 |6X13X1.0
17 A350 0106 002 |UFy} U-NUT 1 1_|M6
18 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHER,PLAN 1 1 |8x18X16
19 0520 0125 016 |7t PNSPLIT 1 1 [25%16
NO.10 OZWH L, FIFELOERNES v | Fridtio = &,
BP411 —17— 04/07/08




3544 320 Fx>yY GEAR SHIFT
~N0.7591757
% /
8 /
~|
Q
\,
4

84 NRES HREE B2k | & ~f B OB 5 & £z |
NO PART NO PART NANME Oty DESCRI PTIONIFROM ~ 1P TOSFRIAI NO BEMARKS
1 3544 3201 001 F ol LN— LEVER 1 NO.7591758~

1 3544 3201 000 |Fx=r 18— LEVER 1 ~NQO.7591757

2 3544 3203 000 |p=—n 47 PPPE 1

3 3544 3204 000 VX T LINK 1 ~NQO.7591757

4 0550 0006 022 ATV T PIN sprhg 1 ¢ 6X22 ~NQ.7591757

5 0693 0012 460 |7 Vv GRIP 1 o124

6 K804 0106 030 | RV BOLT 1 M6 X308T)

7 A300 0106 001 | vk NUT 2 M6

8 3544 3206 000 |F=2 0o WX PLATE 1

9 K700 0106 014 | RV BOLT 1 M6 X 14

10 K110 0108 016 | R/ BOLT 2 M8X16

BP411 —18— 04/07/08



3544 400 =41 (A R7L—21)
WAGON (SLIDING PANEL) ~NO. 7591457
|
[
)
3544 400

B HEEE HEEH Ly | B <+ WOR B o B = |
NO PART NO PART NANE OfyFFS(RPTI(NFRrM~lPTOQFR|A| NO BENARKS
1 35633 4001 001 |=#~41 WAGON 1

2 3544 4021 000 (=414 FJV# R BRACKET 1

2 3544 4023 000 |=%A N4 L BRACKET 1

3 K110 0108 016 [FHR/L b BOLT 4  [IM8X16

4 A050 0112 040 [& k7T BOLT 2 [M12X40

5 A301 0112 001 [F vk NUT 2 [M12

6 0350 0151 222 PW WASHERPLAN 2 12 X22X2.3

7 3533 4021 000 [FohARvI ARy ROD 1

8 3535 4059 000 |[m v kL A— HOLDERROD 1

9 0350 0140 818 PW WASHERPLAN 1 8X18X1.6

10 0520 0125 016 P-4 PN,SPLIT 1 25X16

BP411 —19— 04/07/08



3544 410 =4 (HAK7L—21)
WAGON (SLIDING PANEL) NO. 7591458~
&3
2 /iR
O
[
e
3544 410
A 0 Gh 7 5 0 & 44 B {5 %5 A s i 5 b fii &
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q’ty |[DESCRIPTION | FrRoM ~up 10 sERBLN0. | REMARKS
1 3544 4101 000 [7v-4 FRAME 1
2 A050 0112 040 [# W 7T BOLT 2 |M12Xx40
3 A301 0112001 |fvybh NUT 2 [m12
4 0350 0151 222 [Pw WASHER,PLAN 2 |i2x22x23
5 3544 4131 000 |my} ROD 1
6 3535 4059 000 [mybErg= HOLDER,ROD 1
7 K700 0106 020 |F& Wb BOLT 1 |M6Xx20
8 A300 0106 001 [fvb NUT 1 M6
10 A3000106 003 [ty NUT 1 |M6 3fE
BP411 —20— 04/07/08




3533 420 Roa7lL—A (A R71L—L1)
FRONT PANEL (SLIDING PANEL)
4
]
©&
3533 420

B moES ;ML B2y | B & B OR B M B = |
NO PART NO PART NANE Qtyl DESCR PTI ONIFROM ~ P TO SFRIAL NO RENMARKS
1 3533 4201 000 |Fa7L—L4 FRAME 1
2 3513 4111 000 | 7RV b BOLT 2
3 3513 4112 000 |27V 7 SPRING 2 __|#169
4 3533 4212 000 |=vr~<=x ROD 1
5 3533 4215 000 [F+vv7 CAP 2

BP411 —21— 04/07/08



35633 430

A R7L—LA
SIDE PANEL

(A F71L—21)
(SLIDING PANEL)

3533 430
B PRES BRBE Bz | H ~t B B B K 5 £ |
NO PART NO PART NANMVE QtylDESCR PTIONIFROM ~ 1P TO SFRIAI NO RENARKS
1 3533 4301 000 |¥ A R7L—24 [SDEFRAME 2

2 3513 4111 000 [ /7&L b BOLT 4

3 3513 4112 000 (27U SPRING 4 |#169

4 3514 4711 000 |=vz3a= ROD 2

5 3533 4215 000 |xv¥ v~ CAP 4

BP411 —22— 04/07/08



3544 440 RF (A RT7L—21)
PANEL (SLIDING PANEL) ~NO. 7591557
\
?
¢
./
o)
L7
A | IARZ KUBOTA
3544 440 B [I¥VEY M II'SUB BH I
B HoEe e Bty | 7 o WO B M B = |
NO PART NO PART NAME A B DESCR PTIONIFROM ~ (P TOSFRIAL NO BENMARKS
1 3544 4401 000 | <z PANEL 1
1 3544 4411 000 | ,<xu PANEL 1
2 K110 0108 016 |FR/L b BOLT 2 2 [M8X16
04/07/08

BP411



3544 442 RF (A RT7L—21)
PANEL (SLIDING PANEL) NO. 7591558~
8y r 1
4
)
L
3544 442
B MoES DL Bz | B <t W OR B o B =
NO PART NDO PART NAMF O’ry DESCRI PTI ONIFROM ~ P TOSFRIAL NO BENARKS
1 3544 4421 000 | <x/u PANEL 1
2 K110 0108 016 |FRL | BOLT 4 |M8X16
BP411 —24— 04/07/08



35644 450

=51
WAGON

GFEhy 7 - B =J788)
(MANUAL DUMP

FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS)

3544 450
B HmEs B {EEy | 5 B H 5 # 5 & |
NO PART NO PART NANVE Oty DFSCRPTI ONIFROM ~ 1P TOSERA N0 | RENARKS
1 3544 4501 000 |=#A7L—. |WAGON 1
2 3544 4521 000 | =44 )Y/ R |BRACKET 1
3 3544 4523 000 |=#A ~)Y/ L |BRACKET 1
4 K110 0108 016 [FHRL b BOLT 4 [M8X16
5 A050 0112 040 [Hn 7T BOLT 2 |M12X40
6 A301 0112 001 [F vk NUT 2 IM12
7 0350 0151 222 [pw WASHERPLAN 2 |12x22x23
8 3544 4531 000 | 7'F4 b BRACKET 1
9 A050 0112 025 [H/ R7T BOLT 4 [M12X25
10 F301 0112 000 [FFvk NUT 2 IM12
11 3544 4544 000 |=v R ROD 1
12 3535 4059 000 |wv b4~ [HOLDERROD 1
13 K700 0106 016 |FRL K BOLT 1 [M6X16
14 A300 0106 001 [Fvh NUT 1 |M6
15 A300 0106 003 |F vk NUT 1 (M6 3FE
BP411 —25— 04/07/08



35644 455

=41
WAGON

(WEX >~ -

R =5 H)
(HYDRAULIC DUMP -

FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS)

3544 455

24 BRAES e A E%g | & ~t B B 5 # B £ |
NO PART NO PART NAME | Qty|DFSCRIPTIONIFROM ~ 1P TO SERIAL N0 | REMARKS
1 3544 4551 000 |=#A7L—. |WAGON 1

2 3544 4595 000 |v 7k SHAFT 1

3 0350 0161 630 |[pPw WASHERPLAN 2 |16X30x3.2

4 0740 0001 600 [cyo s RING,SNAP 2 [S16

BP411 —26— 04/07/08



35644 460

PA RH— k
SIDE GATE

GERI=J758)
(FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS)

3544 460 20

B4 BRBEE T 1E%y | 5 ~ B R 5 # g £ |
NO PART NO PART NAME QtylDESCR PTI ONIFROM ~ 1P TO SFRAI NO RENARKS
1 3544 4601 000 |[¥A F¥— R SIDE GATE 1

2 3544 4615 000 |¥A FF— IL SIDE GATE 1

3 K110 0108 016 |FR/L b BOLT 2 |M8X16

4 3606 4709 000 |7 AF%avR BRACKET 1

5 3606 4711 000 [Ny r&FavL BRACKET 1

6 F301 0108 000 |FFrvk NUT 2 |M8

7 0350 0140 822 |pw WASHER,PLAN 2 [8x22x16

8 3407 4226 000 |7 a7 MAAX SUPPORT 2

9 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER PLAN 2 liox22x16

10 A301 0110 001 [F vk NUT 2 _|M10

11 A301 0110 003 [F vk NUT 2 IM10 3f&

12 3415 4221 000 | k7o bix LEVER 2

13 A110 0110 030 |&AL b BOLT 2 [M10X30

14 0350 0141 022 |PW WASHER,PLAN 2 [1ox22x16

15 A301 0110 001 |+ vk NUT 2 __IM10

16 A301 0110 003 |Fvk NUT 2 |[M10 3f#

17 3408 4231 000 [#7Ax M)Y R _|BRACKET 1

18 3408 4232 000 [#7Ax N>/ 1. |BRACKET 1

19 K110 0108 016 |FRL K BOLT 4 |M8X16

20 F301 0108 016 |FFvk NUT 4 [us '98/12~ 1)
20 3533 7141 000 | RU A BRACKET 2 ~'98/12

1) NO. 20 (%, FIHESOEHERH D F7,

BP411

04/07/08



3544 470 F—h  GERL=J5R)
GATE (FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS)
P
@ ]
(4
|~
3544 470
B moEe HAELE B2y | B <+ B OB B o B = |
NO PART NDO PART NAMF O’ry DESCRI PTI ONIFROM ~ P TOSFRIAL NO BENARKS
1 3544 4701 000 |4~ — k GATE 1
BP411 —928— 04/07/08



3544 480 v GERL=J5BR)
PANEL (FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) ~NO. 7591557

N

3544 480
A | IR~ KUBOTA
B |V M I'SUB BHI
24 MEEE = EH*Qty | B ~ B H B & |
NO PART NO PART NAME A B |DFSCRPTIONIFROM ~ (P TOSFR A NO | REMARKS
1 3544 4801 000 | Sx/L PANEL 1
1 3544 4811 000 | Sx/L PANEL 1
2 K110 0108 016 | FAR/L b BOLT 5 5 |M8X16
3 3407 4107 000 | R A7 HER LEVER 1 1 |K-003
4 3407 4108 000 | k7 A7 HXL LEVER 1 1 |K-003
5 0350 0141 022 |pw WASHERPLAN 2 2 |10x22x16
6 A301 0110 001 [F vk NUT 2 2 __IM10
7 A301 0110 003 [+ vk NUT 2 2 IM10 3fE

BP411 —29— 04/07/08



35644 485

PANEL

L GERL=D5RE)

(FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS) NO. 7591558~

B HREE R 1A%y | 7 =+ B B 5 # g £ |
NO PART NO PART NANE Qty|DFSCRIPTION|FROM ~ 1P TO SERAL N0 | RENARKS
1 3544 4851 000 [ ¢ PANEL 1
2 K110 0108 016 |FR/L & BOLT 5 |M8X16
3 3407 4107 000 | k7 AH7 HxR __|LEVER 1 |K-003
4 3407 4108 000 [ k7 hsr Hx1L _ |LEVER 1 [k-003
5 0350 0141 022 [pw WASHERPLAN 2 |10X22X16
6 A301 0110 001 |Fvwk NUT 2 _[M10
7 A301 0110 003 |F vk NUT 2 IM10 3fE
BP411 —30— 04/07/08



35644 490

F7my”7 LOWER LOCK

1
! A | FENZ T MANUAL DUMP
B [WEXT HYDRAULL DUMP
B H BRBES BERER BE#HQty | ~t B B 5 # @ & |
NO PART NO PART NAME A B [DEFSCRIPTION|IFROM ~ (P TO SFRIAL NO | RENVARKS
1 3408 5201 000 | ke v 327 |LOCK 1 1
2 0562 0108 025 |7 &~ PN,CLEVES 1 1 ¢ 8X25
3 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHERPLAN 1 1 |8x18x16
4 0520 0125 016 |vyry PNSPLI 1 1 |25x16
5 3617 3227 000 (27U SPRING 1 1 |#30
6 5302 3308 000 |LmvyR ROD 1 1 [L=89 MSL
7 3544 4911 000 |[mv R ROD 1
7 3544 4914 000 |[mv R ROD 1
8 3208 3410 000 |4—>~/3>Z)L  |BUCKLE 1 1 [M8X50
9 A301 0108 003 |F vk NUT 1 1 (M8 3fE
10 A301 2108 003 |F vk NUT 1 1 [MSL3FE
11 0350 0140 818 |PW WASHERPLAN 1 1 |8X18X16
12 0520 0125 016 |vyr PINSPLIT 1 1 25X16
BP411 —31— 04/07/08



35644 495

3544 495

N b

(WEL )

BUCKET

(HYDRAULIC DUMP)

B H EEBEES ERREER B2y | & + WO B M B 2 |
NO PART NO PART NAMF QtylDFSCR PTI ONIFROM ~ 1P TO SERAL NO [ RENMARKS
1 3544 4951 000 | \roh BUCKET 1
2 3544 4595 000 |+ 71 SHAFT 1
3 0350 0171 640 |pPw WASHERPLAN 2 [16X40X45
4 0740 0001 600 |cyrs RING SNAP 2 |S16
BP411 —32— 04/07/08



35644 499

N b

) \
@é%/sgf
Y

(FEhH )

BUCKET

(MANUAL DUMP)

1
3544 499
= HIEE HIEH %y | <+ B OE = B =
NO PART NO PART NANVE QtylDESCRIPTIONIFROM ~ P TO SFRIAL NO RENARKS
1 3544 4991 000 [AR4 vk BUCKET 1
2 A050 0112 040 |&/L K7T BOLT 2 [M12X40
3 | A3010112001 |F vk NUT 2 w1z
4 0350 0151 222 | PW WASHER,PLAN 2 12 X22X2.3
5 3544 4544 000 [mvFR ROD 1
6 3535 4059 000 [w v &#— [HOLDERROD 1
7 | K7000106 016 | Bk b BOLT 1 |uex16
8 A300 0106 001 |F~k NUT 1 |M6
9 A300 0106 003 |F vk NUT 1 [M6 3Fh
10 3544 4531 000 | 794 v b BRACKET 1
11 A050 0112 025 [&An k7T BOLT 4 M12X25
12 F301 0112 000 |FFvk NUT 2 _IM12
BP411 —33— 04/07/08



3544 500 T T
BED LOCKING DEVICE
13
AR =AH
FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS
11

(SLIDING PANEL -

(A F7b—2L - R =550)

FLAT BED OPENING 3 WAYS)

A B SLDNG PANEL
2544 500 B M =hH FLAT BED OPENNG 3 WAYS
B HMABE AR BEHQty | ~ B B 5 # B £ |
NO PART NO PART NAVE A B |[DFSCRIPTIONIFROM ~ |P TO SFRIAI NO | RENVARKS
1 3544 5001 001 |[#vFL— LEVER 1 NO.7591458~
1 3544 5001 000 |#>FL— LEVER 1 ~N0.7591457
1 3544 5011 001 [#rFLo3— LEVER 1 NO.7591458~
1 3544 5011 000 [#rFLo3— LEVER 1 ~N0.7591457
2 K710 0108 020 |[FRL R BOLT 2 M8 X 20
3 K110 0108 016 [F&RnL b BOLT 4 [Msxi6
4 3514 6006 000 [1r8— LEVER 1 1 [E52100210052
5 0562 0106 020 [eoT74~Er PN,CLEVE 1 1 $ 6X20
6 0350 0140 613 | PW WASHER,PLAN 1 1 |6X115X16
7 0520 0120 012 [vyry PINSPLIT 1 1 |20x12
8 3513 3131 000 [7FF9AF v 3 |CLAMP 1 1
9 3513 6002 000 [vAv— WIRE 1 1 |WG053183
10 0562 0106 016 (o7 4~ PNCLEVE 1 1 $6X16
11 0350 0130 613 [Pw WASHERPLAN 1 1 |6X13X1.0
12 0520 0120 012 |y PNSPLIT 1 1 |20x12
13 3513 6005 011 |wwrhrr SUPPORT 1 1
14 K110 0108 016 |F&/L 1 BOLT 2 2 |M8X16
15 0350 0140 822 |pPw WASHER,PLAN 2 2 |8x22X16
16 3617 3227 000 (27U SPRING 1 1 [#30
17 3205 1051 000 [=x%V GRIP 1 1 $27.2
BP411 —34— 04/07/08



35625 500A

va RyHET
BED LOCKING DVICE

Ny )

(BUCKET)

p-S6 t
24 HMAREE AL Bz [ A ~ B B = # g £ |
NO PART NO PART NANVE Qtyl DFSCRIPTI ONIFROM ~ 1P TO SFRIAL N0 | REVARKS
1 3525 5002 000 |UA¥— W RE 1 |WG053237
2 0562 0106 016 |eo7 &<t PNCLEVIS 1 $6X16
3 0350 0130 613 | Pw WASHERPLAN 1 [6X13X1.0
4 0520 0120 012 |vyr PNSPLIT 1 [20X12
5 3513 6005 011 |avrhtr SUPPORT 1
6 K110 0108 016 |FR/L b BOLT 2 |M8X16
7 0350 0140 822 |PW WASHERPLAN 2 |8X22X16
8 3617 3227 000 |27V SPRING 1 [#30
9 3514 6006 000 |1 3— LEVER 1 [E52100210052
10 0562 0106 020 |eF7 &<ty |PNCLEVES 1| ¢6X20 2N N
11 0350 0140 611 |[pPwW WASHERPLAN 1 [6x115X16 AN
12 0520 0116 012 |vVEy PNSPLIT 1 |16Xx12 2N
BP411 —35— 04/07/08






3544 650 ~—7 (EHHEE) MARK (OVERSEAS SPECS)

3544 850 A|FEZ T S A RTL—2A MANUAL DUMP - SLDNG PANEL
B [ F#h X7 G — 5B MANUAL DUMP - FLAT BED OPENNG 3 WAYS
ClMEX T b HYDRAULL DUMP_ - BUCKET
D [JEX 7 G628 = 5B HYDRAULL DUMP - FLAT BED OPENNG 3 WAYS
E | T8 X7 3 b MANUAL DUMP - BUCKET
B4 NREE P E = 13 tv Fid ~t B OB B B |
NO PART NO PART NAME AIlB|I CID| F [DFSCRPTIONIFROM ~ (P TO SFR AL NO REMARKS
1 3544 6001 000 [&A o=y MARK Ll 1 ]l1]1]1 A AR AT
2 3544 6503 000 [V A& AYXav /v Vay MARK 1 1 1 1 1
3 3531 5017 000 | o2 ¥Xxay MARK 2 2 2 2 2 |7k
4 35315018 000 | ~ovvay MARK 2 |22 2|2 |#
5 3544 6007 000 |V au~ Y IA4F MARK 1 1 1 1 1
6 3544 6004 000 |BP411 MARK 1 1 1 1 1 ~N0.7591557
7 3544 6005 000 |HA FoA MARK 2 | 2 2
8 3544 6507 000 [~rVF a4 MARK 1 1 1 1 1
9 3544 6508 000 [vw=avsToF MARK R !
10 3544 6509 000 | A4V MARK 1 1 1
11 3544 6513 000 |F=2v A MARK 1
12 3544 6514 000 |AA T i MARK 1 1 1 1 1
13 3544 6515 000 |3y arAAL MARK 1 1 1 1 1
14 3544 6518 000 |~ WA X MARK 1 1 1 1 1
15 3544 6521 000 |7 B is—nUx= MARK 1l f1]1 ]
16 3544 6522 000 |/fohr—TF oo MARK 1 1
17 3544 6523 000 | Xwhr—vams MARK 1 1
18 3544 6524 000 | Fo 7 Vo4FavA MARK 1 1
19 3544 6526 000 |[CEv3av MARK 1 1 1 1 1
20 3544 6527 000 [Tk MARK L1t {1111
21 3654 6023 000 |CEx—7~ MARK 1 1 1 1 1
22 3654 6025 000 |Y=avim MARK 1 1 1 1 1
23 3533 5129 000 |V VA4F MARK 4 4 4 4 4
24 5205 6018 000 | CANYCOM MARK 1 1 1 1 1
25 3550 6519 000 |=~—~ MARK 1 1
BP411 —38— 04/07/08




3544 700

7YV 7er AC

CESORIES

N\

A |ENEE DOMESTL _SPECS
B [ fEeR OVERSEAS SPECS
B HRRES AL BE#HQty | B ~t B H 5 # B
NO PART NO PART NAME A B IDFSCRPTICONIFROM ~ P TO SEFRIAL NO | RFNMARKS
1 3544 7001 001 | MUY AV AL = MANUAL 1
1 3544 7001 500 | N7V IALEBY A T a MANUAL 1
2 0993 0000 024 | =x3F24 WRENCH 1 1
3 3544 7002 000 |ZV—=A=vT7)L NPPPLEGREASE 1 1
4 3544 7003 000 |37 BAG 1 1
BP411 —40— 04/07/08



3542 6002 aTURNyAIF—Y (HEXT)

HYDRAULIC PUMP

(HYDRAULIC

10 32 11 19 38 37 12

DUMP)

17 14 16 8
AR
27 4 36 313415 7 232 M
13
6 29
5 —
35 > 12 .
42 H
'4}' 18 24 b1
_\\
‘S"“J 325 gg
: i 21
“_1_ 22
PPH1.7ACO .5-064 1 26 20/ 9
S B i 7 B i 44 BR 1 % pir} Dl WA B B fii #&
NO. PART NO. PART NAME | Q 'ty | DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERTHLNO. REMARKS
1 TR TV} Adapter plate 1 [402-11579-00 O S R AT
2 |9S402-11546-11 | 'v7°ASSY Pump assy | 1 |402-11546-11
3 Y7} Shaft | 1 l402-10891-07 35 5 Ik 48 R AT
4 2)=7" Sleeve 1 |402-10892-01 3 5 i A8 A AT
5 27— Spool 1 1 |402-10893-06 B S R T
6 195402-10894-11 |vr - Lever 1 ]402-10894-11
7 270 -+ Spring retainer| 4 1402-10895-03 B 5 A4 A AL
8 [9s402-10896-06 [k 0r ) spring (lever) || 1 |402-10896-06
9 |9S402-11588-00 |4v7 Tank || 1 [402-11588-00
10 VA Valve seat | 1 [402-10079-07 BB i A5 A AT
11 ]9S402-10080-07 [~ v} Poppet 1 |402-10080-07
12 195402-10697-07 |7V %AFy) A) ) Adjusting screw | 1 [409-10697-07
13 [95402-11003-00 [V7 -+ Retainer 1 [402-11003-00
14 7FYEE W IMBE X 12 Bolt M5x12 1 fo22-25073-00 B 5 ik 5 7R AT
15 |95036-10204-00 |0VvJ" P& O-ring 1 |036-10204-00
16 B Cam 1 |402-11355-00 B L AE A Al
17 NYTWHA = Baffle cover 1 |402-11043-01 i 5 g R T
18 [95402-00239-78 |~fay% 5X5X18 Key 5x5x18 1 ]402-00239-78
19 [95402-00402-43 {27021 0)=-7) Spring (relief) {| 1 |402-00402-43
20 |9s036-15502-48 [0 Vv @y 0O-ring 1 |036-15502-48
21 AN Y= W Oil seal 1 1036-50073-00 B o ik 5 AR AT
29 NIANT )Y Bushing 1 1031-40133-00 P o g AR A w]
23 195400-50509-00 [77) -4 "=%4y7" Breather cap 1 1400-50509-00
24 AN =4 Spacer 1 ]402-11396-00 0 it P A AN AT
25 chvy” Ring 1 f402-11397-00 B i B A AS W]
VERD) S —URERGHIE, BEATIRE (HEARFRMAERS) TS, MBS U T L7, Sy —Y A S SYHEHEREE Ly,
BP411 —41— 04/07/08



rroppolo
Textfeld
Pump assy

rroppolo
Textfeld
Adapter plate

rroppolo
Textfeld
Shaft

rroppolo
Textfeld
Sleeve

rroppolo
Textfeld
Spool 1

rroppolo
Textfeld
Lever

rroppolo
Textfeld
Spring retainer

rroppolo
Textfeld
Spring (lever)

rroppolo
Textfeld
Tank

rroppolo
Textfeld
Valve seat

rroppolo
Textfeld
Poppet

rroppolo
Textfeld
Adjusting screw

rroppolo
Textfeld
Retainer

rroppolo
Textfeld
Bolt M5x12

rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
Cam

rroppolo
Textfeld
Baffle cover

rroppolo
Textfeld
Key 5x5x18

rroppolo
Textfeld
Spring (relief)

rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
Oil seal

rroppolo
Textfeld
Bushing

rroppolo
Textfeld
Breather cap

rroppolo
Textfeld
Spacer

rroppolo
Textfeld
Ring


3542 6002 aTURNyAIF—Y (HEXT)

HYDRAULIC PUMP

(HYDRAULIC

10 32 11 19 38 37 12

DUMP)

17 14 16 8
ARTR
27 4 36 313415 7 232 a1
13
6 29
35 5 T
28 H -A
42 H
$ 18 24 b1
, =T A S—
==
: 3 2533 B \
R i 21
“I 22
PPH1.7AC0.5-064 1 26 20 9
S TR kaa i i 4 B RS ) ~F WA 5 i &
NO . PART NO . PART NAME | Q 'ty [ DESCRIPTION | FROM ~ UP TO SERILNO. REMARKS
26 |95036-10405-00 |0)vs" P7 O-ring 1 |036-10405-00
27 195036-10217-00 |0JvJ" P16 O-ring 1 |036-10217-00
28 0)v) S24 O-ring 1 ]400-50500-46 B b i S A AT
29 CHPMY 16 O-ring 1 026-60014-00 B it B 5 S ]
30 CHHMD 20 O-ring 1 1026-60018-00 R i D
31 AF-wE =W 9/32 Ball 9/32" 1 1031-65109-00 B S R AT
32 AF-WE =y 7/32 Ball 7/32" || 1 |o31-65107-00 5 S R Al
33 A7 1)v)600427 Bearing 6004 2Z| | 1030-03004-00 3 i i 45 R ]
34 195402-00400-43 [x7)v)" Spring 1 ]402-00400-43 B i e S AT
35 195022-25072-41 |7 F V%AW M5 X 10 Bolt M5x10 1 |022-25072-41
36 195035-50702-00 [7+Vv*7°9s° Plug 1 1035-50702-00
37 195402-11523-00 [y} Nut 1 [402-11523-00
38 195036-10407-00 [0Vvs" P9 O-ring 1 ]036-10407-00
39 [95022-20047-41 |7+ V%5 W IM6X 16 Bolt M6x16 4 |022-20047-41
41 |9S402-11595-01 |#/yvavn7° Pipe 1 |402-11595-01
42 )7 -+ Retainer 1 1402-11722-00 B i A A AT

AR Ry =R, A TTRE (BHERATEZERS) TIA MNAICER U TR L 72 BB e, Ry r—YAS SY

BP411

BRESEE LY,

04/07/08



rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
Ball 9/32"

rroppolo
Textfeld
Ball 7/32"

rroppolo
Textfeld
Bearing 6004 2Z

rroppolo
Textfeld
Spring

rroppolo
Textfeld
Bolt M5x10

rroppolo
Textfeld
Plug

rroppolo
Textfeld
Nut

rroppolo
Textfeld
O-ring

rroppolo
Textfeld
Bolt M6x16

rroppolo
Textfeld
Pipe

rroppolo
Textfeld
Retainer


3549 700D 7YZzvr (EN - WEX L THER

ACCESORIES (DOMESTIC-HYDRAULIC DUMPSPECS)

ANN

™~

St i 7 0 i 44 B % oS W 5 B 5 #
NO. PART NO. PART NAME Q’ty |DESCRIPTION | FRoM ~UP 10 SERBLNO. | REMARKS
1 3549 7001 100 M7 I WLV A3 MANUAL
2 0993 0000 024 [An'+24 WRENCH 1
3 3544 7002 000 |/ V—-A=v7 W NPPPLEGREASE 1
4 3544 7003 000 [»'yJ° BAG 1
—44— 04/07/08

BP411



LRy ]

PARTS INDEX %51—1
HmES I ER B B HmES IR B R
PART _NO PART NANVE PACE | NO PART _NO PART NANE PAGE | NO
0350 0130 613 |PW 15 3 0350 0161 630 |PW 36 20
0350 0130 613 |PW 16 16 0350 0162 034 |PW 36 17
0350 0130 613 |PW 17 16 0350 0171 640 |PW 32 3
0350 0130 613 |PW 34 11 05200116 012 [y)t"v 35 12
0350 0130 613 |PW 35 3 0520 0120 012 [y)t"v 34 7
0350 0140 611 |PW 35 11 0520 0120 012 |7)t"V 34 12
0350 0140 613 |PW 34 0520 0120 012 |7yt 35 4
0350 0140 818 |PW 15 0520 0125 016 |7)tV 15 14
0350 0140 818 |PW 15 13 0520 0125 016 |7yt 19 10
0350 0140 818 |PW 19 0520 0125 016 |7)tV 31 4
0350 0140 818 |PW 31 0520 0125 016 |7)tV 31 12
0350 0140 818 |PW 31 11 0520 0125 020 |7)tV 11 21
0350 0140 818 |PW 36 3 0520 0125 020 |7)tV 16 3
0350 0140 822 |PW 1 6 0520 0125 020 7yt 16 5
0350 0140 822 |PW 1 13 0520 0125 020 |7)tv 17 3
0350 0140 822 |PW 2 0520 0125 020 |7yt 17 5
0350 0140 822 |PW 2 0520 0132 032 |7yt 15 11
0350 0140 822 |PW 2 13 0523 0108 000 |27t 15 8
0350 0140 822 |PW 3 6 0550 0006 022 |A7°Vv)'ty 18 4
0350 0140 822 |PW 3 9 0560 0110 055 |kfWFa=7"t"y 11 19
0350 0140 822 |PW 3 13 0562 0106 016 |tF74vtLY 34 10
0350 0140 822 |PW 11 14 0562 0106 016 [t97)~vtY 35
0350 0140 822 |PW 11 16 0562 0106 020 [tI974~vty 34
0350 0140 822 |PW 27 7 0562 0106 020 |tF74vtLY 35 10
0350 0140 822 |PW 34 15 0562 0108 020 |tF74vtLY 15
0350 0140 822 |PW 35 7 0562 0108 025 |tF74vtY 31
0350 0141 022 |PW 11 11 0571 0005 025 [*¥- 11 6
0350 0141 022 |PW 11 20 0691 0010 250 |77 y7” 36 24
0350 0141 022 |PW 16 2 0693 0012 460 |77 y7" 18
0350 0141 022 |PW 16 4 0740 0001 600 fCYvs° 26
0350 0141 022 |PW 17 2 0740 0001 600 fCcYvs° 32 4
0350 0141 022 |PW 17 4 0740 0001 600 CYvs° 36 21
0350 0141 022 |PW 27 9 0740 0102 000 fCYvs° 36 18
0350 0141 022 |PW 27 14 0750 0062 040 [~7)v)° 12 3
0350 0141 022 |PW 29 5 0750 0062 050 |~ 7Uvs° 13 3
0350 0141 022 |PW 30 5 0750 0062 050 |~ 7Uvs° 14 3
0350 0151 026 |PW 12 5 0840 3254 716 |A4Wy—w 12 4
0350 0151 222 |PW 19 6 0852 0000 019 VATV | 36 11
0350 0151 222 |PW 20 4 0852 1300 031 (VAW b 7
0350 0151 222 |PW 25 7 0852 1300 031 |[VA Wk 7
0350 0151 222 |PW 33 4 0852 1300 031 |[VA Wb 7
0350 0151 226 |PW 10 6 0993 0000 024 [x»r')24 40 2
0350 0160 628 |PW 11 8 3205 1051 000 |=%) 6 4
0350 0161 030 |PW 12 14 3205 1051 000 |=%7) 34 17
0350 0161 030 |PW 13 5 3208 3410 000 |#=vn"vJW 31 8
0350 0161 030 |PW 14 5 3407 4107 000 | M7 AZ AR 29 3
0350 0161 030 |PW 36 8 3407 4107 000 | N7 T 4R 30 3
0350 0161 040 |PW 12 18 3407 4108 000 | M7 A7 %L 29 4
0350 0161 630 |PW 15 10 3407 4108 000 | M7 A7 %L 30 4
0350 0161 630 |PW 26 3 3407 4226 000 |K% a7 bb % 27 8
BP411 04/07/08




LRy ]

PARTS INDEX 53—2
HmES I ER B B HmES IR B R
PART_NO PART NANE PAGE | NO PART_NO PART NANE PAGE | NO
3408 4231 000 /A% b YR 27 17 35315017 000 [rhvyv¥ay 37 13
3408 4232 000 /A4 MY FL 27 18 35315017 000 [rvyy¥ay 38 3
3408 5201 000 | M7 my bt 31 1 35315017 000 [rvyy¥ay 39 3
3411 5107 000|747} 36 4 3531 5018 000 [rv¥yv¥ay 37 14
34154221 000 | M7 AFb % 27 12 3531 5018 000 |rvyykay 38 4
34155002 000 |77 36 6 35315018 000 |[~hvyy¥ay 39 4
3415 5249 000 fny M 16 12 3533 0081 000 |zvy'v 3 1
3415 5249 000 fny M 17 12 3533 0102 000 [Anybvin'= 4 2
3421 6031 000 [¥/v 37 15 3533 2005 000 |VA 11 5
3421 6032 000 [¥/v 37 16 3533 2201 001 |2y My Y /Assy 13 1
3421 6033 000 [¥/v 37 17 3533 2201 001 |27 b7 Assy 14 1
3421 6034 000 [¥/v 37 18 3533 2201 101 |2y pn )y 13 2
3421 6035 000 [r427 37 19 3533 2201 101 |2y bnly 14 2
3421 6036 000 [r427) 37 20 3533 3002 000 [V~ "=R 15 1
3513 2107 000 |}/157°% 12 7 3533 3003 000 {vn'-L 15 2
3513 2205 000 |})57% 13 7 3533 4001 001 [=44 19 1
3513 2205 000 |97 14 7 3533 4021 000 |Fyhkmvk™y 19 7
3513 3111000 |27y 16 8 3533 4201 000 |hy 37— 21 1
3513 3111 000 |27V )" 17 8 35334212 000 [=V)~v=zx 21 4
3513 3121 000 |Fvvav7 =) 17 9 3533 4215 000 |¥yy7° 21 5
3513 3131 000 |7 IAF9IN VY 15 5 3533 4215 000 |¥yy7° 22 5
3513 3131 000 |7 FAFyIn VN 34 8 3533 4301 000 ¥4 7V=A 22 1
3513 4111 000 |/7°% Wb 21 2 35335129 000 [VVAF 38 23
3513 4111 000 |/7°% Wb 22 2 3533 5129 000 [VV4F 39 23
3513 4112 000 {277 Vv)” 21 3 3533 7141 000 [NV ) 27 20
3513 4112 000 {277V )” 22 3 35352001 000 [7°V=1} 11 2
3513 5004 000 [$444¥% 3y /vl as 37 8 35352004 001 |77 11 4
3513 5007 000 |V9av)i9yF 37 7 3535 2006 000 |7 mry b 11 18
3513 5008 000 |=4 fuy )iV s 37 11 3535 4059 000 |my MNEy s - 19 8
3513 5009 000 [Fau4 37 12 3535 4059 000 |my MNEy s - 20 6
3513 6002 000 [V4Y— 34 9 3535 4059 000 |my MNEyi - 25 12
3513 6005 011 |nyshts° 34 13 3535 4059 000 |my MNEVs = 33
3513 6005 011 |nyshts° 35 5 3537 1321 000 |7 9F v b 9 7
3514 2101 000 |7~V /Assy 12 1 3537 2122 000 |7V 12
3514 2102 000 |70V 12 2 3537 2124 000 |[77yva 12 10
3514 4711 000 [=V7/3a 22 4 3537 2125 000 [AAWy=w 12 11
3514 6006 000 |vn'- 34 4 3542 6002 000 |~ "y =Y Assy 36 1
3514 6006 000 [vn'- 35 9 3544 0003 000 |zvy'v 1 1
35152214 000 |/r=9n0& Wb 13 9 3544 0005 000 |77 1 2
35152214 000 |7r=9n )& Wb 14 9 3544 0005 000 |77 2 2
3516 2303 000 [AANVy—w 13 4 3544 0005 000 |7°-) 3 2
3516 2303 000 (A4 Wy—w 14 4 3544 0009 000 |ty vA™=2 1 11
3517 6021 000 [27VK-% 36 14 3544 0009 000 |ty vA™=2 2 11
3519 6114 100 |VVv4 = 36 12 3544 0009 000 |Tv/y VA'=2 3 11
3524 0001 100 |zvyV 1 1 3544 0051 000 |zvy'v 2 1
3524 0003 100 |zvyV 1 1 3544 0055 000 |71 1 2
3524 0007 000 |Tvy vA'=2 2 14 3544 0055 000 |7 2 2
3524 0109 000 |[V4¥ - 4 3 3544 0055 000 |77 3 2
3525 5002 000 |V4¥— 35 1 3544 0101 000 |Any M~ '=Assy 4 1
3526 6508 000 |V)v4'- 36 12 3544 1001 000 [7V—A 5 1
BP411 04/07/08




LRy ]

PARTS INDEX %51—3
HmES T E B | B HEES EB R A B | B
PART NO PART NANVE PACE | NO PART _NO PART NANE PACE | NO
3544 1001 001 [7v—=4 5 1 3544 4521 000 |=4 1/} YIR 25 2
3544 1055 000 (7 V—} 5 4 3544 4523 000 |=4 /1YL 25 3
3544 1101 000 [~y bW 6 1 3544 4531 000 [7797 v b 25 8
3544 1101 001 [~V W 6 1 3544 4531 000 |79r vk 33 10
3544 1151 000 [~V MW 7 1 3544 4544 000 |my}’ 25 11
3544 1201 000 |7/ "- 8 1 3544 4544 000 |ny 33 5
3544 1301 000 [~W bin= 9 1 3544 4551 000 |=4#47v—=h 26 1
3544 1301 001 [~ W bin™= 9 1 3544 4595 000 | 7b 26 2
3544 1307 000 [#r - 9 3 3544 4595 000 |¥¢7b 32 2
3544 1307 001 |hn'- 9 3 3544 4601 000 |47 -IR 27 1
3544 1311 000 [~ W bhin'= 9 5 3544 4615 000 |41 =L 27 2
3544 1315 000 [ byn'= 9 6 3544 4701 000 |7 -} 28 1
3544 1501 000 [7v—=4 10 1 3544 4801 000 |1tV 29 1
3544 1501 001 |7V=4 10 1 3544 4811 000 |» %W 29 1
3544 2003 000 [7°=) 11 4 3544 4851 000 |~ %W 30 1
3544 2013 000 |~ W hn = 11 12 3544 4911 000 [ny} 31 7
3544 2017 000 [~ W in= 11 12 3544 4914 000 |ny 31 7
3544 2021 000 [/n-7 11 22 3544 4951 000 |~ Fyb 32 1
3544 2022 000 A byn'- 11 12 3544 4991 000 |n ¥y 33 1
3544 2023 000 [~"47° 11 23 3544 5001 000 |F V7 vn'- 34 1
3544 2111 000 |7~ ~/Assy 12 8 3544 5001 001 |# V7' bn'= 34 1
3544 2117 000 [v7 12 12 3544 5011 000 |#v7vn'= 34 1
3544 2118 000 |4 A Min ™= 12 13 3544 5011 001 |47 Vn'= 34 1
3544 2121 000 |77/ MYk 12 16 3544 5511 000 |»"vr-vhY 36 9
3544 2205 000 (29 ) v74=7 13 8 3544 5531 000 |¥¢7b 36 16
3544 2305 000 (29 M) v74=7 14 8 3544 5535 000 | 7}b 36 19
3544 3006 000 (V41— 15 4 3544 5541 000 |F V7 vn'= 36 22
3544 3011 000 [7-4 15 9 3544 5545 000 [t==pn"47° 36 27
3544 3011 001 [7-& 15 9 3544 6001 000 |t 4 ynva’y 37 1
3544 3015 000 [ny} 15 12 3544 6001 000 |24V ynva™y 38 1
3544 3101 000 [/9yFn™= 16 1 3544 6001 000 [ty nva'y 39 1
3544 3101 001 [/9yFyn™= 16 1 3544 6003 000 |t"vJV7 Yy 37 2
3544 3108 000 [V4¥- 16 6 3544 6004 000 [BP411 37 3
3544 3126 000 |7V A4 16 13 3544 6004 000 [BP411 38 6
3544 3126 000 [7¥ vas 17 13 3544 6004 000 [BP411 39 6
3544 3151 000 |/79Fvn™- 17 1 3544 6004 100 [v-7 37 2
3544 3158 000 V41— 17 6 3544 6005 000 [#4}74v 37 4
3544 3201 000 [fz/¥vn™= 18 1 3544 6005 000 [44}74v 38 7
3544 3201 001 [F /¥ vn™= 18 1 3544 6005 000 [4}74v 39 7
3544 3203 000 [t'=-pn'47° 18 2 3544 6006 000 |# V7 Ky 37 5
3544 3204 000 |V 18 3 3544 6007 000 [Vyayav)ifs 37 6
3544 3206 000 [F vy ANy 18 8 3544 6007 000 |Vyayav))iqF 38 5
3544 4021 000 [=4#{}MYFR 19 2 3544 6007 000 |Jyayav))iqF 39 5
3544 4023 000 [z MYFL 19 2 3544 6012 000 |v—J 37 9
3544 4101 000 [7v—4 20 1 3544 6014 000 |~ Wi¥4" 37 10
3544 4131 000 [ny} 20 5 3544 6021 000 /437 37 21
3544 4401 000 [~ "%w 23 1 3544 6022 000 |v—/ 37 22
3544 4411 000 [~ %w 23 1 3544 6503 000 |$ 44 4%% 2y /v )37 38 2
3544 4421 000 |~ "%w 24 1 3544 6503 000 |¥ 44 44% a0 )y a) 39
3544 4501 000 |=#{7V=4 25 1 3544 6507 000 |~vJF a4 38
BP411 04/07/08




LRy ]

PARTS INDEX $51—4
HmES TSR B | B EHmES EITLESR B | B
PART NO PART NANE PACE | NO PART NO PART NANE PACE | NO
3544 6507 000 |~vJFan4 39 8 3629 0103 000 [~ P byn’ 3 4
3544 6508 000 |Vyan/iyf 38 9 3632 4021 000 [JyhE myky 10 5
3544 6508 000 |Vyan /iyt 39 9 3634 2123 000 |V~ EDUT vYa 12 17
3544 6509 000 [ny/hi{Y s 38 10 3654 6023 000 |CEv-J 38 21
3544 6509 000 [ny/hi4Y s 39 10 3654 6023 000 |CEv-J 39 21
3544 6513 000 |F 2u 4 38 11 3654 6025 000 |V alvs3 38 22
3544 6513 000 |F 2u 4 39 11 3654 6025 000 |V alvs3 39 22
3544 6514 000 |A4WVFvhy 38 12 5108 4825 000 |79%~- 36 15
3544 6514 000 |A4WVFvhy 39 12 5205 6018 000 [CANYCOM 38 24
3544 6515 000 |3yvavdAm 38 13 5205 6018 000 |CANYCOM 39 24
3544 6515 000 |3yvavtAm 39 13 5302 3308 000 |[Luny} 31 6
3544 6518 000 |~ W 42° 38 14 7314 000E 000 [3yVaVAssy 11
3544 6518 000 |~ W 42" 39 14 7314 000F 000 [3yvaVAssy 11 1
3544 6521 000 |7/t Vhn=ny 1= 38 15 95022-20047-41 [T FV¥ KW I 6 X 16 42 39
3544 6521 000 |7/t Vhn=ny 1= 39 15 95022-25072-41 |77 V%K W IM5X 10 42 35
3544 6522 000 |»'yhr=vFana 38 16 95035-50702-00 [7rv%7°97° 42 36
3544 6522 000 [~ "yhr—=yFapa 39 16 95036-10204-00 [0~/ P6 41 15
3544 6523 000 [~ yhr=yV aus” 38 17 95036-10217-00 [0)v/ P16 42 27
3544 6523 000 [~ yhr=yV aus” 39 17 95036-10405-00 [0 )/ P7 42 26
3544 6524 000 |77 ¥ F a4 38 18 95036-10407-00 [0 )/ P9 42 38
3544 6524 000 |47y F a4 39 18 95036-15502-48 |0 )1 ¢ )) 41 20
3544 6526 000 |CEVaY 38 19 95400-50509-00 |7V =4 =% 47" 41 23
3544 6526 000 |CEVaY 39 19 95402-00239-78 [~ {27% 5X5X18 41 18
3544 6527 000 [Tty 38 20 95402-00400-43 (27 V)" 42 34
3544 6527 000 |7yhk 0y 39 20 95402-00402-43 (27070 )=7) 41 19
3544 7001 001 (M7 YhAtY AV 40 1 95402-10080-07 [f'a "y} 41 11
3544 7001 500 [M7 YAty iV 40 1 95402-10697-07 [7 ¥ v2F V) )02 41 12
3544 7002 000 /) =x=y7"W 40 3 95402-10894-11 |v» = 41
3544 7003 000 [n7ys” 40 4 95402-10896-06 [~ % ¢1n =) 41 8
3606 4709 000 |~ 'y/k*ayR 27 4 95402-11003-00 [V7-7 41 13
3606 4711 000 |~ "yJk¥ayL 27 5 95402-11523-00 |+ v b 42 37
3610 0101 000 |~ WA o~ 1 3 95402-11546-11 | V7 'ASSY 41 2
36100101 000 |~ WA on~ 2 3 95402-11588-00 (47 41
3610 0101 000 |~ WA Pon' 3 3 95402-11595-01 [¥7yvavnA7 42 41
3611 1171 000 |ka'a’h 10 4 A050 0112 025 |k WI7T 25 9
36113124 000 [r770v)° 16 7 A050 0112 025 |k WI7T 33 11
36113124 000 [r7°0v)° 17 7 A050 0112 040 [# W 7T 19 4
3611 4062 000 |ka'a'h 5 2 A050 0112 040 [H W }7T 20 2
3611 4062 000 |ka'a'h 10 2 A050 0112 040 [H W }7T 25 5
3611 7105 000 |7vvav7 =) 16 9 A050 0112 040 [H W 7T 33 2
3611 7105 000 |7vvav7 =) 17 9 A1100108 040 [f W} 36 25
3611 7302 000 |z hik’ 36 5 A1100110025 |&W} 6 2
36117302 000 |z hik’ 36 13 A1100110030 |k} 27 13
3617 3227 000 [x7°0v)° 31 5 A114 0108120 [hW}h 11 15
3617 3227 000 [r770v)° 34 16 A114 0108120 |k Wb 11 15
3617 3227 000 [r770v)° 35 8 A114 0108130 |k Wb 11 15
3619 4053 000 |Fv¥avt¥uy}'B 16 10 A114 0110125 |k Wb 11 9
3619 4053 000 |Fvyavt¥uy}'B 17 10 A252 0106 025 [FFAaxy’ 5 3
3629 0103 000 [~ W Fxbyn’ 1 4 A252 0106 025 [F9Aaxy’ 10 3
3629 0103 000 |~ WA on' 2 4 A3000106 001 |Fvh 18 7
BP411 04/07/08




LRy ]

PARTS INDEX EGIE)
HmES EIEER BE | B HmES e BE | BH
PART NQ PART NANE PAGE | NO PART NQ PART NANE PAGE | NO
A300 0106 001 [} 20 K110 0108 016 |F& W b 8 3
A300 0106 001 [} 25 14 K110 0108 016 |F& W b 9 4
A300 0106 001 [Fv} 33 8 K110 0108 016 |F& W b 9 8
A300 0106 003 [} 20 10 K110 0108 016 |F& W b 11 13
A300 0106 003 [} 25 15 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 18 10
A300 0106 003 [} 33 9 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 19 3
A300 0116 001 [} 13 11 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 23 2
A300 0116 001 [y} 14 11 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 24 2
A301 0108 001 [y} 16 14 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 25 4
A301 0108 001 [Fv} 17 14 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 27 3
A301 0108 001 [y} 36 26 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 27 19
A301 0108 003 [y} 31 9 K110 0108 016 |F& W b 29 2
A301 0110001 |y} 27 10 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 30 2
A301 0110001 |Fv} 27 15 K110 0108 016 |Fi W} 34 3
A301 0110001 |$v} 29 6 K110 0108 016 |Fi W} 34 14
A301 0110001 |$v} 30 6 K110 0108 016 |F& Wb 35 6
A301 0110003 [y} 27 11 K700 0106 014 [F& Wb 9 2
A301 0110003 [y} 27 16 K700 0106 014 [F& Wb 18 9
A301 0110003 [y} 29 7 K700 0106 016 [F& W} 20 7
A301 0110003 [} 30 7 K700 0106 016 |[F& W} 25 13
A301 0112001 [y} 19 5 K700 0106 016 |F& W} 33 7
A301 0112001 [} 20 3 K700 0106 020 |F& W b 16 15
A301 0112001 [y} 25 6 K700 0106 020 |F& W b 17 15
A301 0112001 [y} 33 3 K700 0106 030 |F& W b 18 6
A301 2108 003 [y} 31 10 K700 0606 016 |F& W b 11
A350 0106 002 [UFyh 16 17 K710 0108 016 |F& Wb 36
A350 0106 002 [UFyh 17 17 K710 0108 016 |F& W b 36 10
A3510112 002 [Ufyh 10 7 K710 0108 020 |F& W b 8 2
A360 0101 602 [SW 13 10 K710 0108 020 [F& W} 34 2
A360 0101 602 [SW 14 10 K710 0110 016 [F& W} 36 23
F301 0108 000 [Ff v} 1 10 K710 0110 020 [F& W} 11 3
F301 0108 000 [FF v} 2 10 K710 0110 025 [F& W} 7 2
F301 0108 000 [FF v} 3 10 K710 0610 016 [F& | 36 7
F301 0108 000 [FF v} 11 17 K712 0110 020 [F& W} 12 6
F301 0108 000 [Ffy} 16 11 K712 0110 020 [F& v} 12 15
F301 0108 000 [Ffy} 17 11 K712 0110 020 [F& W} 12 19
F301 0108 000 [Ffy} 27 6 K712 0110 020 [F& W} 13 6
F301 0108 016 [Ff v} 27 20 K712 0110 020 [F& W} 14 6
F301 0110 000 [Ffy} 6 3 K814 0108 040 |[F W} 1 8
F301 0110 000 [Ffy} 7 K814 0108 040 [F& W} 3 8
F301 0110 000 [FFy} 11 10 K814 0108 060 |F |} 1 8
F301 0112 000 [FFy} 25 10 K814 0108 060 |Fa |} 2 8
F301 0112 000 [FFy} 33 12 K814 0110 040 [F& W} 7 4
K110 0108 016 [F& W} 1 5
K110 0108 016 [F& W} 1 12
K110 0108 016 [F& W} 2 5
K110 0108 016 [F& W} 2 12
K110 0108 016 [F& W} 3 5
K110 0108 016 [F& W} 3 12
K110 0108 016 [F& W} 5 5
BP411 04/07/08






